
 

                                

September 2020 

OFFICIAL 

Department for Environment, Food & Rural Affairs 

Defra Group Commercial 

Lateral House 

8 City Walk 

Leeds 

LS11 9AT 

     

    03459 335577 

      

    File Ref: ecm_61603 

    Date: 19 July 2021 

 

    Contract Amendment No: 1 (ONE) 

Amendment Letter – 1  
 

CONTRACT FOR: Provision of A Political, Economic & Technical Analysis to support the 

Biodiverse Landscapes Fund 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: ecm_61603 

 

1. With reference to the contractual letter dated 3 June 2021 whereby your firm was engaged to 

provide a Political, Economic & Technical Analysis to support the Biodiverse Landscapes 

Fund, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following amendments to the 

letter of 3 June 2021. 

 

2.  These amendments relate to the provision of an adjusted service as detailed within Annex 1 

to this Amendment Letter. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing of this letter, within 5 working days, of the date of this 

Amendment letter that  DIA Global UK Ltd accept the amendments set out herein.  

 

4.  Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK 

Government's liability to the Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified 

unless the amount of any such excess has been agreed by the Department for Environment, 

Food & Rural Affairs in writing before the Supplier takes any action which might result in the 

financial limit being exceeded. 

 

5. No other amendments to the terms of the contractual letter dated 3 June 2021 are made and 

the Call-down Contract continues to be in force. 

 



 

                                

September 2020 

OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of the Secretary of State for  Name:   

Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 

     Position: 

 

     Signature: 

 

     Date:   

 

 

 

For and on behalf of DAI Global UK Ltd  Name:  

 

     Position: 

 

     Signature:   

 

     Date: 

 








